CH \$90.00 23

ETAS ID: TM332208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

lesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KRATOS NETWORKS, INC.	FORMERLY Newpoint Technologies, Inc.	05/14/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1290
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402-1544
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2328161	NEWPOINT
Registration Number:	2325495	NEWPOINT COMPASS
Registration Number:	2328160	NEWPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145135130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-424-2822

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com **Correspondent Name:** Pam Fowlie c/o Sheppard Mullin

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039H-151831
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Fowlie
SIGNATURE:	/pef/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015

Total Attachments: 52

```
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page1.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page2.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page3.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page4.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page5.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page6.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page7.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page8.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page9.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page10.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page11.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page12.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page13.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page14.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page15.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page16.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page17.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page18.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page19.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page20.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page21.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page22.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page23.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page24.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page25.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page26.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page27.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page28.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page29.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page30.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page31.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page32.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page33.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page34.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page35.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page36.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page37.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page38.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page39.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page40.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page41.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page42.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page43.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page44.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page45.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page46.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page47.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page48.tif
```

source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page49.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page50.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page51.tif
source=15 Kratos - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page52.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of May 14, 2014, by the undersigned (collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2014 (including all annexes or exhibits thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, the other Grantors from time to time party thereto, and WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent.

Grantor(s) are required to execute and deliver to the Collateral Agent this Trademark Security Agreement for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor(s) hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK
 COLLATERAL. Grantor(s) hereby grant to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any Trademarks (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), along with all goodwill associated therewith, whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located, including those Trademarks set forth in Schedule I, provided that no security interest therein is granted on any trademark applications filed on an intent-to-use basis in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity and enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable law.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor(s) hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

- 4. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. The exchange of copies of this Trademark Security Agreement and of signature pages by facsimile or PDF transmission shall constitute effective execution and delivery of this Trademark Security Agreement as to the parties hereto and may be used in lieu of the original Trademark Security Agreement and signature pages for all purposes.
- 5. <u>TERMINATION OR RELEASE</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall terminate and the security interests granted hereby shall be automatically released in accordance with the provisions listed in <u>Section 29</u> of the Security Agreement.
- 6. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- 7. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Trademark Security Agreement, the liens and security interests (and priority of such liens and security interests) granted to the Collateral Agent in any Collateral that constitutes Credit Facility Priority Collateral (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement) pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement and the exercise of any right or remedy against the Credit Facility Priority Collateral by the Collateral Agent hereunder are subject to the limitations and provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

AI METRIX, INC. CHARLESTON MARINE CONTAINERS INC. COMPOSITE ENGINEERING, INC. GENERAL MICROWAVE CORPORATION HAVERSTICK CONSULTING, INC. HENRY BROS. ELECTRONICS, INC. (DE) HERLEY INDUSTRIES, INC. KRATOS DEFENSE & ROCKET SUPPORT SERVICES, INC. KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. KRATOS INTEGRAL HOLDINGS, LLC. KRATOS NETWORKS, INC. KRATOS TECHNOLOGY & TRAINING SOLUTIONS, INC. SAT CORPORATION SECUREINFO CORPORATION

5y: ˌ

Name:

Deanna H. Lund

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief

Financial Officer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name Jane Schweiger Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS, REGISTRATIONS AND LICENSES

(see attached)

KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. (120575-1/107109-15) TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

November 14, 2013

APPLICANT/ FILE NO.	COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS/SERVICES	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Issue Date	STATUS
120575-1Н	U.S.	KRATOS	42 = See attached Description "A"	77/248,392 8/6/07	3,623,711 5/19/09	8&15 Affidavits due between 5/19/14 and 5/19/15; Renewal due between 5/19/18 and 5/19/19
120575-1G	U.S.	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	42 = See attached Description "A"	77/248,414 8/6/07	3,715,806 11/24/09	8&15 Affidavits due between 11/24/14 and 11/24/15; Renewal due between 11/24/18 and 11/24/19
120575-1F	U.S.	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	9 = Home, office and building automation and security systems comprising wireless and wired controllers, controlled devices, software and computer hardware for lighting, HVAC, security, safety and other home, office and building monitoring and control applications; building security systems comprising hardware and software for providing picture, video, alarm status, building plans, environmental, access and security information to a remote station	77/248,426 8/6/07	3,664,225 8/4/09	8&15 Affidavits due between 8/4/14 and 8/4/15; Renewal due between 8/4/18 and 8/4/19

		T	T	I	[33333333333333333333333333333333333333
120575-1J	120575-11	120575-1C	120575-1D	120575-1E	APPLICANT/ FILE NO.
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
KRATOS and Design	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS and Design	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	MARK
42 = See attached Description "B"	42 = See attached Description "B"	45 = Control of building environmental, access and security systems; monitoring building environmental, access and security systems	38 = Telecommunication services, namely, providing building environmental, access and security information to a remote system	37 = Installation of security systems	CLASS/SERVICES
77/267,714 8/29/07	77/267,720 8/29/07	77/248,457 8/6/07	77/248,442 8/6/07	77/248,436 8/6/07	Serial No. Filing Date
3,640,405 6/16/09	3,627,791 5/26/09	3,592,182 3/17/09	3,592,181 3/17/09	3,785,199 5/4/10	Reg. No. Issue Date
8&15 Affidavits due between 6/16/14 and 6/16/15; Renewal due between 6/16/18 and 6/16/19	8&15 Affidavits due between 5/26/14 and 5/26/15; Renewal due between 5/26/18 and 5/26/09	8&15 Affidavits due between 3/17/14 and 3/17/15; Renewal due between 3/17/18 and 3/17/09	8&15 Affidavits due between 3/17/14 and 3/17/15; Renewal due between 3/17/18 and 3/17/09	8&15 Affidavits due between 5/4/15 and 5/4/16; Renewal due between 5/4/19 and 5/4/20	STATUS

1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
120575-1N	120575-1L	120575-1K	APPLICANT/ FILE NO.
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
KRATOS	KRATOS DEFENSE	FROM STRENGTH TO SUCCESS	MARK
and communications; business consulting services in the fields of strategic messaging and communications; business consulting services in the public and private sectors in the fields of strategic messaging and communications, providing strategic outreach services in branding, crisis response, market research and speech writing; business planning and development of electronic communications networks; advertising communications dissemination planning; publications development, namely, publication of publication of publication of publication services, namely, creative marketing design services; consultation in the field of marketing, advertising and promoting the goods, services or reputation of other in the fields of branding, crisis response, and market	42 = See attached Description "B"	42 = See attached Description "B"	CLASS/SERVICES
85/015,106 4/15/10 (Use)	77/267,680 8/29/07	77/267,704 8/29/07	Serial No. Filing Date
3,983,805	3,640,404 6/16/09	3,623,755 5/19/09	Reg. No. Issue Date
8&15 Affidavits due between 6/28/16 and 6/28/17	8&15 Affidavits due between 6/16/14 and 6/16/15; Renewal due between 6/16/18 and 6/16/19	8&15 Affidavits due between 5/19/14 and 5/19/15; Renewal due between 5/19/18 and 5/19/19	STATUS

,	T
120575-1	APPLICANT/ FILE NO.
U.S.	COUNTRY
KRATOS INTEGRAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL	MARK
37 = Integrated technology solutions for satellite communications-interfaced systems, namely, installation of satellite ground systems for computer hardware and telecommunications hardware for satellite command and control, data processing, simulation, integration and testing, tracking applications, ground equipment monitoring and control, flight software validation and analysis; Installation and maintenance of computer hardware for satellite ground systems 42 = Design for others of computer hardware and software for satellite ground systems; installation and maintenance of computer software for satellite ground systems; engineering services; providing mission critical engineering, communications and information	research; conference and event planning for business purposes; business services, namely, communications program implementation and management services, data analysis, evaluation and statistical reporting on effectiveness of messaging and communications initiatives; advertising copywriting 42 = Database development, graphic design services; website design and development services; planning and development of electronic communications networks; technical writing
85/430,662 9/23/11	Serial No. Filing Date
4,269,259 1/1/13	Reg. No. Issue Date
8&15 Affidavits due between 1/1/18 and 1/1/19; Renewal due between 1/1/22 and 1/1/23	STATUS

Kratos Defense U.S. & Security Solutions, Inc. 120575-1		APPLICANT/ C
χ		COUNTRY
CYBERC4		MARK
9 = Computer programs for computer security; computer hardware containing computer security software; cyber security computer hardware and software to protect computer networks against unauthorized intrusion, data theft, compromise, infiltration and corruption by hackers, and other risks as it relates to computer security; cyber security appliances, namely, computer hardware and software combinations for protecting computer networks against unauthorized intrusion, data theft, compromise, infiltration and corruption by hackers, and other risks	and implementing safeguards and controls for computer and communications network security by restricting access to and by computer networks to and of undesired web sites, media and individuals and facilities, planning for continuing operations and disaster recovery for computer networks, administration of computer system networks in operations centers in the fields of military defense, commercial communications service providers, intelligence, surveillance, reconnaissance, homeland security, avionics and space programs to governmental agencies; providing design, development and integration of computer networks; computer and telecommunications network engineering and consulting services for enterprise solutions and integration	CLASS/SERVICES
85/613,591 5/1/12 (ITU)		Serial No. Filing Date
		Reg. No. Issue Date
Pending USPTO consideration of Response to Office Action		STATUS

	APPLICANT/ COUNTRY MARK FILE NO.
relating to computer security, for providing real-time Security Information Event Management (SIEM) for satellite networks for use in providing situational awareness across network and security devices, for providing real-time monitoring and recording and built-in alerting for use in protecting against insider threats, for providing cyber secure information across classified and unclassified network domains, and for providing computer hardware and software combinations that reverse engineer internet protocol out of an RF link; cyber security software and software incorporating algorithms for use in harden system configuration against tampering 42 - Computer security service, namely providing real-time Security Information Event Management (SIEM) for satellite networks for use in providing situational awareness across network and security devices	RK CLASS/SERVICES
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Issue Date
	STATUS

Service Descriptions

that allow users to remotely view, monitor, program, operate and control electrical systems, environmental, access and security systems in homes, offices and telecommunications network engineering, and design and inspection of fire alarm system and sprinkler suppression systems; on-line system management services Description "A" - Engineering services; consulting in the fields of engineering for weapons systems development, information technology services, computer and

operate and control electrical systems, environmental, access and security systems in homes, offices and buildings development and integration of computer networks; consulting in the fields of engineering for weapons systems development, information technology services systems for the customer and application service provider, namely, hosting databases, all in the fields of military defense, intelligence, surveillance development, implementation and maintenance to meet customer needs, developing and implementing safeguards and controls for computer network security by inspection of fire alarm system and sprinkler suppression systems; on-line system management services that allow users to remotely view, monitor, program. space programs, computer and telecommunications network engineering and consulting services for enterprise solutions and integration, namely, design and primarily directed to military defense, intelligence, surveillance, reconnaissance, homeland security, weapon systems support and maintenance, avionics and reconnaissance, homeland security, weapon systems support and maintenance, avionics and space programs to governmental agencies; providing design, recovery for computer networks, administration of computer system networks in operations centers for the government, customizing computer software for email restricting access to and by computer networks to and of undesired web sites, media and individuals and facilities, planning for continuing operations and disaster Description "B" - Engineering services; providing mission critical engineering and information technology services, namely, software application design

KRATOS TECHNOLOGY & TRAINING SOLUTIONS, INC. (120571-1)

TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

Kratos Technology & Training Solutions, Inc.	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
CTM	COUNTRY
SPECTRALNET	MARK
9 - Computer hardware and software combinations, namely, computer processors, network gateway devices and signal processing software and firmware libraries which capture, ingest, and process analog spectrum (radio frequency (RF), intermediate frequency (IF), and baseband signals) into data samples, optionally record or play back the sampled data locally, and transport the data samples over a local or wide-area network using industry-standard internet protocol (IP) or fiber interfaces to process the sampled data digitally or reconstruct it back into its native analog formats at the remote destination.	CLASS
012024634 7/30/13	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
012024634 12/26/13	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
Renewal due 7/30/23	STATUS

Kratos Technology & Training Solutions, Inc.	Kratos Technology & Training Solutions, Inc.	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
EPOCH IPS	EPOCH	MARK
9 - Computer software for operating satellites, for operating satellite ground systems, and for operating a variety of satellite applications, namely, satellite command and control, ground equipment monitoring and control, tracking, telemetry display and analysis, simulation, scheduling and planning, payload monitoring, control, data processing, satellite database management, satellite and payload integration and test, orbit analysis, data archive, trending and statistical analysis	satellites, for operating satellite ground systems, and for operating a variety of satellite applications, namely, satellite command and control, ground equipment monitoring and control, tracking, telemetry display and analysis, simulation, scheduling and planning, payload monitoring, control, data processing, satellite database management, satellite and payload integration and test, orbit analysis, data archive, trending and statistical analysis	CLASS
85/958,358 6/12/13	85/958,352 6/12/13 USE	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
4,477,628 2/4/14	4474718 1/28/14	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
Section 8&15 due between 2/4/19 and 2/4/20; Renewal due between 2/4/23 and 2/4/24	Section 8&15 due between 1/28/19 and 1/28/20; Renewal due between 1/28/23 and 1/28/24	STATUS

Kratos Technology & Training Solutions, Inc.	Kratos Technology & Training Solutions, Inc.	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
QUANTUMCMD	EPOCH T&C	NARK
9 - Computer hardware, namely, servers, and computer software and integrated computer hardware and software combinations, all for satellite command and control and related ground system functionality for operating satellites and automation for unattended management and control of satellites, managing ground segment and space segment data exchange while performing satellite operations, orbital analysis of satellites, simulation and training for satellite command and control operators, control of satellite cryptographic devices and satellite mission data processing	9 - Computer software for operating satellites, for operating satellite ground systems, and for operating a variety of satellite applications, namely, satellite command and control, ground equipment monitoring and control, tracking, telemetry display and analysis, simulation, scheduling and planning, payload monitoring, control, data processing, satellite database management, satellite and payload integration and test, orbit analysis, data archive, trending and statistical analysis	CLASS
85/959,550 6/13/13 ITU	85/958,364 6/12/13	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
	4,477,629 2/4/14	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
Formal Response to Office Action filed 3/24/14	Section 8&15 due between 2/4/19 and 2/4/20; Renewal due between 2/4/23 and 2/4/24	STATUS

Kratos Technology & Training Solutions, Inc.	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	COUNTRY
QUANTUM COMMAND	MARK
9 - Computer hardware, namely, servers, and computer software and integrated computer hardware and software combinations, all for satellite command and control and related ground system functionality for operating satellites and automation for unattended management and control of satellites, managing ground segment and space segment data exchange while performing satellite operations, orbital analysis of satellites, simulation and training for satellite command and control operators, control of satellite cryptographic devices and satellite mission data processing	CLASS
85/959,574 6/13/13 ITU	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
Formal Response to Office Action filed 3/24/14	STATUS

Kratos Technology & Training Solutions, Inc.	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	COUNTRY
SPECTRALNET	MARK
9 - Computer hardware and software combinations, namely, computer processors, network gateway devices and signal processing software and firmware libraries which capture, ingest, and process analog spectrum (radio frequency (RF), intermediate frequency (IF), and baseband signals) into data samples, optionally record or play back the sampled data locally, and transport the data samples over a local or wide-area network using industry-standard internet protocol (IP) or fiber interfaces to process the sampled data digitally or reconstruct it back into its native analog formats at the remote destination.	CLASS
86/022,838 7/29/13 ITU	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
12/24/13 Notice of Allowance; 1 st Ext/SOU due 6/24/14	STATUS

KRATOS DEFENSE & ROCKET SUPPORT SERVICES, INC. (120574-1)

TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

Kratos Defense & Rocket Support Services, Inc.	Kratos Defense & Rocket Support Services, Inc.	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
TACTICAL WEAPONS DEFENSE DIRECTOR	TWDD	MARK
9 Same as above	9 - Mission critical, open architecture target position data processing system and mod kits composed of computer hardware, software, firmware and design and installation documentation for controllers, processors, position determining sensors, and test equipment; Systems constituent electronic components and software to enable the receipt of target data from remote sensors and utilization of this data to perform the functions of gunner cueing to the target, automatic turret pointing at the target, and automatic target acquisition and tracking by the system in either local or remote operations	CLASS
85/920,730 5/1/13	85/920,716 5/1/13	SEMAL NO/ FILE DATE:
		REG. NO/ DATE
Response to Office Action filed 2/24/14; Examiner withdrew refusal 3/28/14 and application to proceed to publication	11/25/13 Notice of Allowance; 1st Extension/Statement of Use due by 5/25/14	STATUS

HAVERSTICK CONSULTING, INC. (120574-1)

TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

Haverstick U.S. Consulting, Inc.	Haverstick U.S. Consulting, Inc.	APPLICANT/ COUNTRY REGISTRANT
H HAVERSTICK and Design	\$	RY MARK
	42 - Consulting services in the field of design, selection, implementation and use of computer hardware and software systems for others; database development services for others; integration of computer systems and networks; computer site design services; graphic art design services; hosting the web sites of others on a computer server for a global computer network	CLASS
	76/506,778 4/16/03	SERIAL NO/ FILE DATE:
	2,878,655 8/31/04	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
Waiting on client for approval to file new application.	Renewal due between 8/31/13 and 8/31/14 Renewal discussed with Ms. Yee; awaiting confirmation of authorization to renew.	STATUS

CHARLESTON MARINE CONTAINERS, INC. (119693-1)

TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

Charleston Marine Containers, Inc.	Charleston Marine Containers, Inc.	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
LSA	TRICOLD	MARK
6 - Metal cargo containers and metal locks therefor	11 - Refrigerated freight containers	CLASS
86/415,497 5/15/02	78/693,295 8/16/05	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
2,854,549 6/15/04	3,123,564 8/1/06	REG. NO/ ISSUE DATE
Renewal filed 6/17/13 2 nd Renewal due between 6/15/23 and 6/15/24	Renewal due between 8/1/15 and 8/1/16	STATUS

ABANDONED

Charleston Marine Containers, Inc.	Charleston Marine Containers, Inc.	Charleston Marine Containers, Inc.	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
QUADCOLD	DURA-MOVE	BICOLD	MARK
11 - Refrigerated freight containers	6 - Metal shipping containers used by movers to transport household goods	11 - Refrigerated freight containers	CLASS
78/693,313 8/16/05	76/611,325 9/14/4	77/646,381 1/9/09	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
3,331,374 11/6/07	3,080,275 4/11/6		REG. NO/ ISSUE DATE
Section 8&15 due between 11/6/12 and 11/6/13 6/12/13 Client instructions to allow cancellation	Cancelled 11/16/12	Abandoned 3/7/11	STATUS

HENRY BROS. ELECTRONICS, INC. (DE) (119086-1)

TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

Henry Bros. Electronics, Inc. (DE)	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	COUNTRY
HBE	MARK
37 - Installation and maintenance of electronic security systems 42 - Design of electronic security systems for others 45 - Consultation in the field of electronic security systems	CLASS
78/643,380 6/3/05	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
3103708 6/13/06	REG. NO/ ISSUE DATE
Renewal due between 6/13/15 and 6/13/16	STATUS

TRADEMARK

			Henry Bros. Electronics, Inc. (DE)	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
			U.S.	COUNTRY
				MARK
45 - Control of building environmental, access and security systems; monitoring building environmental, access and security systems; Consultation in the field of electronic security systems	38 - Telecommunication services, namely, providing access to pictures, video, alarm status, building plans and other building and security information at a remote station	37 - Installation and maintenance of security systems	9 - Home, office and building automation and security systems comprising wireless and wired controllers, controlled electric devices in the nature of software and computer hardware for controlling and monitoring lighting, HVAC, security, safety and other home, office and building monitoring and control applications; building security systems comprising hardware and software for providing picture, video, alarm status, building plans, environmental, access and security information to a remote station	CLASS
			85/586,633 4/2/12 (USE)	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
			4,285,247 2/5/13	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
			Section 8&15 Affidavits due between 2/5/18 and 2/5/19; Renewal due between 2/5/22 and 2/5/23	STATUS

HERLEY INDUSTRIES, INC. (119087-1)

TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

HMS Investments, Inc.		Herley Industries, Inc.	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
Pennsylvania	STATE	U.S.	COUNTRY
			MARK
9		9	CLASS
		76/392,575	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
3323229 7/25/2010		2,777,402 10/28/2003	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
Issued Renew by 7/25/15 Assignment from HMS Investments, Inc. to Herley Industries, Inc. should be recorded in PA if this state registration is maintained. May not be necessary in view of above Federal registration.		Issued Renewal accepted 6/13/13 Next Renewal due 10/28/23	STATUS

TRADEMARK

I.	I.	
HMS Investments, Inc.	HMS Investments, Inc.	APPLICANI/ REGISTRANT
New York	Massachusetts	COUNTRY
		MARK
9	9	CLASS
		SERIAL NO./ FILE
R30756 2/3/2006	66275 10/11/2005	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
Issued Renew by 2/3/2016 Assignment from HMS Investments, Inc. to Herley Industries, Inc. should be recorded in NY if this state registration is maintained. May not be necessary in view of above Federal registration.	Issued Renew by 10/11/2015 Assignment from HMS Investments, Inc. to Herley Industries, Inc. should be recorded in MASS if this state registration is maintained. May not be necessary in view of above Federal registration.	STATUS

KRATOS INTEGRAL HOLDINGS, LLC. (119085)

TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC	Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
SATID	COMPASS	MARK
9 - electronic equipment, namely computer hardware and computer software, for detection and location of transmitters via satellites 42 - consulting services, namely technical analysis and evaluation of satellites, satellite systems and communication systems; scientific research and product development relating to satellites, satellite systems and communication systems; locating interfering transmitters by analyzing satellite relayed signals for the purpose of locating an interfering transmitter	9- Computer programs, namely computer operating software for use in collecting data, device monitoring and control for use in computer network management and wireless communications networks management	CLASS
76198559 1/24/01	85197879 12/14/10	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
2,718,505 5/27/03	4,442,102 12/3/13	REG. NO/ ISSUE DATE
2 nd Renewal due between 5/27/22 and 5/27/23	Section 8&15 due between 12/3/18 and 12/3/19; Renewal due between 12/3/22 and 12/3/23	STATUS

m 75886786 2,408,731 analysis 1/5/00 11/28/00 11/28/00 s., est est intation e of 85197882 4,034,045 ing units 12/14/10 10/4/11 erations 85/349,043 4,185,208 85/349,043 4,185,208 6/17/2011 8/7/12	U.S. RT LOGIC 9- frequency converters, modems, data processors, satellite transmitters and receivers, multiplexers 40- custom manufacture of advanced signal processing units in the satellite ground operations and satellite factory test marketplaces 42- scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto for others in the field of signal processing systems for the space and aerospace communications in the field of signal processing systems for the space and aerospace and gerospace communications 8/7/2011 8/7/2011 8/7/2011 8/7/2011 8/7/2011 8/7/2011 8/7/2011 be: be: be: be: be: be: be: b	Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC	U.S. U.S. U.S.	ABE ** RT LOGIC RT LOGIC	9 - Satellite ground system software for display and analysis data from satellites, satellite subsystems and payloads, ground equipment, and test equipment and instrumentation 40 - Custom manufacture of advanced signal processing units in the satellite ground operations and satellite factory test marketplaces 9- frequency converters, modems, data processors, satellite transmitters and receivers, multiplexers 40- custom manufacture of advanced signal processing units in the satellite ground operations and satellite factory test marketplaces 42- scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto for others in the field of signal processing systems for the space and research services for others in the field of signal processing systems for the space and research services for others in the field of signal processing systems for the space and aerospace communications	75886786 1/5/00 85197882 12/14/10 85/349,043 6/17/2011	2,408,731 11/28/00 4,034,045 10/4/11 4,185,208 8/7/12	2nd Renewal due between 11/28/19-11/28/20 Section 8&15 Affidavits due between 10/4/17; Renewal due between 10/4/20 and 10/4/21 Section 8&15 Affidavits due between 8/7/17 and 8/7/18; Renewal due between 8/7/21 and 8/7/22
	U.S. ABE 9 - Satellite ground system software for display and analysis data from satellites, satellite subsystems and payloads, ground equipment, and test equipment and instrumentation U.S. AT LOGIC advanced signal processing units in the satellite ground operations and satellite factory test marketplaces 75886786 2,408,731 1/5/00 11/28/00 11/28/00 11/28/100 11	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT	COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS	NO/ FILE	ISSUE DATE	STATUS

		Т	- III	
Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC	Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC	Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC		APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.		COUNTRY
LUAR	WEBIC	TELEMETRIX		NARK
40 - Custom design and manufacture of board-level telemetry products, namely, receivers and down converter boards, demodulators, bit sync and decom boards, diversity combiner boards, display boards,	9 - Web based computer application program that combines data from multiple networked systems into a single user interface through a browserbased thin client	9 - electrical device used to deliver enabling solutions that are open, robust and flexible namely, advanced signal processing including demodulation, bit synchronization and removal of convolutional encoding that provide ground antenna site telemetry command IF and baseband signal processing functions for space-ground link system SGLS or non-SGLS requirements, direct support for the Air Force Satellite Control Network (AFSCN) and center telemetry and command processing products	industry	CLASS
85/240,590 2/11/11	85200149 12/16/10	76/161,079 11/8/00		SERIAL DATE:
	3993807 7/12/11	2,603,866 8/6/02		REG. NO/
10/15/12 Abandoned	Section 8&15 Affidavits due between 7/12/16 and 7/12/17; Renewal due between 7/12/20 and 7/12/21	2 nd Renewal due between 8/6/21 and 8/6/22		SULVLS

	Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
	U.S.	COUNTRY
	INTEGRAL	MARK
42 - Design for others of computer hardware and software for satellite ground systems; installation and maintenance of computer software for satellite ground systems	dynamic data simulator boards, portable receivers, bit synchronizers, airborne receivers, test transmitters with simulators, test antennas, and data processing software to display real time flight test operations 37 - Integrated technology solutions for satellite communications-interfaced systems, namely, installation of satellite ground systems for computer hardware and telecommunications hardware for satellite command and control, data processing, simulation, integration and testing, tracking applications, ground equipment monitoring and control, flight software validation and analysis; Installation and maintenance of computer hardware for satellite ground systems	CLASS
	85/240,475 2/11/11	SERIAL NOJ FILE DATE:
	4,034,314 10/4/11	REG. NO/ ISSUE DATE
	Section 8&15 Affidavits due between 10/4/16 and 10/4/17; Renewal due between 10/4/20 and 10/4/21	STATUS

тъ	TH	7 %
Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC	Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
CTM	U.S.	COUNTRY
INTEGRAL SYSTEMS	TRUEN PRTH	MARK
solutions for satellite communications-interfaced systems, namely, installation of satellite ground systems for computer hardware and telecommunications hardware for satellite command and control, data processing, simulation, integration and testing, tracking applications, ground equipment monitoring and control, flight software validation and maintenance of computer hardware for satellite ground systems 42 - Design for others of computer hardware and software for satellite ground systems; installation and maintenance of computer software for satellite ground systems	9 - Computer programs, namely, computer operating software to monitor and control solutions for configuration management, system notification and operator access for use in computer network management and wireless communications networks management	CLASS
10045052 6/14/11	85/241,119 2/13/11	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
10045052 11/15/11	4,059,075 11/22/11	REG. NO/ ISSUE DATE
Renewal due 6/14/21	Section 8&15 Affidavits due between11/22/16 and 11/22/17; Renewal due between 11/22/20 and 11/22/21	STATUS

APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT	Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC	Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC	Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC	Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC	Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC
COUNTRY	CTM	CTM	CTM	CTM	Singapore
MARK	PAT LOGIC	COMPASS	TRUEN RTH	WEBIC	SATID
CLASS	40 - Custom manufacture of advanced signal processing units in the satellite ground operations and satellite factory test marketplaces	9 - Computer programs, namely computer operating software for use in collecting data, device monitoring and control for use in computer network management and wireless communications networks management	9 - Computer programs, namely, computer operating software to monitor and control solutions for configuration management, system notification and operator access for use in computer network management and wireless communications networks management	9 - Web based computer application program that combines data from multiple networked systems into a single user interface through a browserbased thin client	9 – Satellite systems; electronic equipment and software for satellites, satellite systems and communication systems; electronic equipment and
SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:	10044981 6/14/11	10044964 6/14/11	10072023 6/23/2011	10045061 6/14/2011	T0100710J 9/27/00
REG. NO/ ISSUE DATE	10044981 11/15/11	10044964 11/15/11	10072023 12/13/11	10045061 11/15/11	T0100710J 9/27/00
STATUS	Renewal due 6/14/21	Renewal due 6/14/21	Renewal due 6/23/21	Renewal due 6/14/21	Renewal due 9/27/20

Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC	Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC		APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
UK	Singapore		COUNTRY
SATID	SATID		MARK
9 - Satellite systems; electronic equipment and software for satellites, satellite systems and communication systems; electronic equipment and software for detection and location of transmitters via satellites 42 - Technical analysis and evaluation of satellites, satellite systems and communication systems; scientific research and development relating to satellites, satellite systems and communication of transmitters via satellites	42 - Technical analysis and evaluation of satellites, satellite systems and communication systems; scientific research and development relating to satellites, satellite systems and communication systems; detection and location of transmitters via satellites	software for detection and location of transmitters via satellites	CLASS
2246672 9/27/00	T0100711I 9/27/00		SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
2246672 3/30/01	T01007111 9/27/00		REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
Renewal due 9/27/20	Renewal due 9/27/20	ADEM	STATUS

SAT CORPORATION (119085-1)

TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

SAT Corporation	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	COUNTRY
MONICS	MARK
9 - Computer programs for measuring signal parameters, searching for unexpected signals, providing alarms for signal changes, remote instrumentation control, creation of online databases for signal parameters, signal frequency management, signal frequency management, signal spectrums and location, surveillance of signal spectrums and locations, comparisons of signals to industry standards, storage of signals, communication signal monitoring, satellite payload monitoring, RF and IF frequency uplink and downlink measurements, signal carrier and transponder monitoring, generation of reports on all of the foregoing, all for use in the field of satellite communications	CLASS
76/245,440 4/23/01	SERIAL NO./ PATE:
2,673,042 1/7/03	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
2 nd Renewal due between 1/7/22 and 1/7/23	STATUS

TRADEMARK

SAT Corporation	SAT Corporation	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
SIGMON	SAT-DSA	MARK
9 - computer programs for automatic signal monitoring of satellite communication systems	9 - Computer programs for measuring signal parameters, searching for unexpected signals, providing alarms for signal changes, remote instrumentation control, creation of online databases for signal parameters, signal frequency management, signal interference capture and location, surveillance of signal spectrums and locations, comparisons of signals to industry standards, storage of signals, communication signal monitoring, satellite payload monitoring, RF and IF frequency uplink and downlink measurements, signal carrier and transponder monitoring, all for use in the field of satellite communications	CLASS
76/091,683 7/17/00	77/549,477 8/18/08	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
2,727,623 6/17/03	3,597,999 3/31/09	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
2 nd Renewal due between 6/17/22 and 6/17/23	Section 8&15 Affidavits due between 3/31/14 and 3/31/15; Renewal due between 3/31/18 and 3/31/19	STATUS

REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0139

NEWPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (119085-1)

TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

Newpoint Technologies, Inc.	Newpoint Technologies, Inc.	Newpoint Technologies, Inc.	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
NEWPOINT	NEWPOINT COMPASS	NEWPOINT	MARK
9 - computer programs, namely, computer operating software for collecting data, for device monitoring and control, and for use in computer network management and wireless communications networks management	9 - computer programs, namely, computer operating software for use in collecting data, device monitoring and control for use in computer network management and wireless communications networks management	9 - computer programs, namely, computer operating software for collecting data, for device monitoring and control, and for use in computer network management and wireless communications networks management	CLASS
75521741 7/20/98	75521626 7/20/98	75521745 7/20/98	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
2328160 3/14/00	2325495 3/7/00	2328161 3/14/00	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
2 nd Renewal due between 3/14/19 and 3/14/20	2 nd Renewal due between 3/7/19 and 3/7/20	2 nd Renewal due between 3/14/19 and 3/14/20	STATUS

SECUREINFO CORPORATION (119085-1)

TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0141

	APPLICANT/ COUNTRY REGISTRANT
	MARK
household purposes; instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printed publications; periodicals; journals; books; booklets; manuals; instructional manuals; leaflets; advertising and promotional material; pamphlets; catalogues; brochures; magazines; newsletters; newsletters featuring information on computer software; printed matter, namely newsletters, briefings and instructional materials featuring computers, computer networks, networking, wireless applications, industrial and automotive controls, medical devices and technology; user guides for computer integrated circuits, programmable logic devices, reconfigurable logic devices, and computer hardware and software programming; support and consultation services for managing computer systems, databases and applications; graphic design for the compilation of web pages on the Internet; information relating to computer hardware or software provided on line from a global computer network or the Internet; creating and maintaining web-sites; information technology services,	CLASS
	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
TDADEMA	STATUS

SecureInfo Corporation	SecureInfo Corporation		APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	CTM		COUNTRY
SECUREINFO	SECUREINFO and Design		MARK
9 - computer software for enterprise vulnerability management/remediation and security accreditation/certification, namely, software for assessing and correcting computer network vulnerabilities and for automating, managing and monitoring regulatory compliance, risk management, corporate governance and security accreditation/certification 42 - information technology services, namely, consultation in the field of assessing, correcting and managing computer network vulnerabilities and security operations, regulatory compliance, risk management, corporate governance, network certification/accreditation and cyber security	Class 9, 38, 42	namely, consultation in the filed of assessing, correcting and managing computer network vulnerabilities and security operations, regulatory compliance, risk management, corporate governance, network certification/accreditation and cyber	CLASS
78350315 1/11/04			SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
2970216 7/19/05	4385357 6/16/2006		REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
Renew registration by 7/19/15 First Use 9/9/97	Renew registration by 4/12/2015		STATUS

Т	183	
SecureInfo Corporation	SecureInfo Corporation	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
Secure information assurance experts	SECUREINFO RMS	MARK
9 - computer software for enterprise vulnerability management/remediation and security accreditation/certification, namely, software for assessing and correcting computer network vulnerabilities and for automating, managing and monitoring regulatory compliance, risk management, corporate governance and security accreditation/certification 42 - information technology services, namely, consultation in the field of assessing, correcting and managing computer network vulnerabilities and security operations, regulatory compliance, risk management, corporate governance, network certification/accreditation and cyber security	9 - computer software for enterprise vulnerability management/remediation and security accreditation/certification, namely, software for assessing and correcting computer network vulnerabilities and for automating, managing and monitoring regulatory compliance, risk management, corporate governance and security accreditation/certification	CLASS
77/216,006 6/26/07	77/216,009 2/26/07	SERIAL PATE:
3,494,757 9/2/08	3,494,758 9/2/08	REG. NO/ ISSUE DATE
Renewal due between 9/2/17 and registration by 9/2/18 First use: 5/2007 (Cl. 9) 3/2007 (Cl. 42)	Renewal due between 9/2/17 and 9/2/18 First use: 5/2007	STATUS

SecureInfo Corporation	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	COUNTRY
STRENGTHENING SUSTAINABLE INFORMATION SECURITY PROGRAMS THROUGH TECHNOLOGY, REGULATORY CONTENT AND EXPERT SERVICES	MARK
42 - information technology services, namely consultation in the field of assessing, correcting and managing computer network vulnerabilities and security operations, regulatory compliance, risk management, corporate governance, network certification, network accreditation, and cyber security	CLASS
78716956 9/20/05	SERIAL NO/ FILE DATE:
3129892 8/15/06	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
3/22/13 Cancelled	STATUS
	U.S. STRENGTHENING SUSTAINABLE INFORMATION SECURITY PROGRAMS THROUGH TECHNOLOGY, REGULATORY CONTENT AND EXPERT SERVICES Al 2- information technology services, namely consultation in the field of assessing, correcting and managing computer network vulnerabilities and security operations, regulatory compliance, risk management, corporate governance, network accreditation, and cyber security 42 - information technology services, namely consultation in the field of 9/20/05 8/15/06 8/15/06

SecureInfo Corporation		SecureInfo Corporation	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
Canada		U.S.	COUNTRY
PROTECTING YOUR CRITICAL INFORMATION ASSETS		SECUREINFO CORPORATION & Design SecureInfo	MARK
Services: Information technology services, namely consultation in the field of assessing, correcting and managing computer network vulnerabilities and security operations, regulatory compliance, risk management, corporate governance, network certification/accreditation and cyber security	42 - information technology services, namely, consultation in the field of assessing, correcting and managing computer network vulnerabilities and security operations, regulatory compliance, risk management, corporate governance, network certification/accreditation and cyber security	y - computer software for enterprise vulnerability management/remediation and security accreditation/certification, namely software for assessing and correcting computer network vulnerabilities and for automating, managing and monitoring regulatory compliance, risk management, corporate governance and security accreditation/certification	CLASS
1257767 5/11/05		78350318 1/11/04	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
		2927907 2/22/05	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
Cancelled		Section 8&15s due by 2/22/11 (4/2/14 Not yet cancelled by U.S. PTO) Client's instructions to allow cancellation.	STATUS

SecureInfo Corporation	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	COUNTRY
SECURESOC	MARK
9: computer software for performing managed security services, certification and accreditation services, cyber security services, operating security operations centers and network security operations centers and managing regulatory compliance	CLASS
78/751,727 11/10/05	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
Abandoned 9/30/08	STATUS

COMPOSITE ENGINEERING INC. (120158-1)

TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

May 13, 2014

120158-1	120158-1	APPLICANT/ FILE NO.
U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
	CEI	MARK
6 - Devices for launching aerial targets, aerial drones and UAVs, namely metal rocket launching platforms	40 - Manufacture of metal, plastic and fiber-reinforced parts to order	CLASS/SERVICES
85/747,193 10/5/12	85/747,163 10/5/12	Serial No. Filing Date
	4,342,498 5/28/13	Reg. No. Issue Date
3/7/13 Examiner's Amendment, will be published.	Section 8 and 15 Affidavit due between 5/28/18 and 5/28/19; Renewal due between 5/28/22 and 5/28/23	STATUS

	EI A
	APPLICANT/ FILE NO.
	COUNTRY
	MARK
9 - Class 09: Radio-controlled aerial targets; flight control electronics and avionics in the nature of flight control stations comprised of computers, command panels, namely hardware panel in the nature of an electric control panel with electric toggle switches and flight stick in the nature of computer hardware, RF receivers and transmitters, UHF antenna kits composed of UHF antennas, radio frequency (RF) cables, tripods, computer network switches, uninterruptable power supply, and software for operation of ground control station and components, all for command and ground control of aerial target systems; flight control electronics and avionics, namely computers, RF cable, ethernet cable, transponders, auto pilot controls in the nature of electronic controllers for aerial vehicles, aerial targets, and drones; power line conditioners, power management unit in the nature of electronic controllers for aerial vehicles, aerial targets and drones; and integrated flight controllers for aerial vehicles, aerial targets and drones, and software for command and ground control of aerial target systems 12 - Aerial drones in the nature of unmanned aerial vehicles (UAVs); unmanned aerial vehicles (UAVs);	CLASS/SERVICES
nanel nel ht vare, nas, al radio outter outer of for of nes; of of ohe ne	Serial No. Filing Date
	io. Reg. ate No. Issue Date
	STATUS

		APPLICANT/ COUNTRY M
aerial drones and unmanned aerial targets, aerial drones and unmanned aerial vehicles (UAVs), namely expendable rocket launchers, launching systems in the nature of rocket launchers and pneumatic rocket launchers, pneumatic target launchers for aerial targets, aerial drones and unmanned aerial vehicles (UAVs), launch rails in the nature of rocket launchers, pneumatic rocket launchers	devices for launching aerial targets, aerial drones and UAVs, namely, launch trailers	MARK CLASS/SERVICES
		Serial No. Reg. Filing Date No. STATUS Lissue Date

	Т				
120158-1				120158-1	APPLICANT/ FILE NO.
U.S.				U.S.	COUNTRY
COMPOSITE ENGINEERING INC.					MARK
40 - Manufacture of metals, plastic and fiber-reinforced parts to order; custom fabrication and assembly of fiberglass reinforced plastic products for others, namely high performance aerial targets and target drones	42 – Technology consultation and research in the field of aerospace engineering and high performance aerial target systems, turnkey target presentations, unmanned aerial systems development, advanced composites solutions for aerial targets, aerial target drones, and command and ground control systems	40 –Manufacture of metals, plastic and fiber-reinforced parts to order; custom fabrication and assembly of fiberglass reinforced plastic products for others, namely, high performance aerial targets and target drones	39 - Mission support services, namely launching and recovery of aerial targets and target drones	37 – Installation, repair and maintenance and operation of aerial target systems, aerial targets and target drones; Mission support services, namely refurbishing of aerial targets and target drones	CLASS/SERVICES
85/747,365 10/5/12				85/747,313 10/5/12	Serial No. Filing Date
4,357,228 6/25/13				4,446,261 12/10/13	Reg. No. Issue Date
Section 8&15 due between 6/25/18 and 6/26/19; Renewal due between 6/25/22 an 6/25/23			12/10/22 and 12/10/23	Section 8 and 15 Affidavit due between 12/10/18 and 12/10/19; Renewal due between	STATUS

						T0000000000000000000000000000000000000
120158-1	120158-1	120158-1	120158-1	120158-1	120158-1	APPLICANT/ FILE NO.
Malaysia	Malaysia	Japan	Indonesia	Indonesia	Australia	COUNTRY
						MARK
42	37	13, 37, 42	42	37	37, 42	CLASS/SERVICES
2012057965 10/11/12	2012057968 10/11/12	2012-081744 1010/12	J00.2012.052687 11/1/12	J00.2012.052684 11/1/12	1509035 10/10/12	Serial No. Filing Date
		5625198 10/25/13				Reg. No. Issue Date
8/21/13 Associate confirms acceptance and publication for opposition; pending	Pending	Renewal due 10/25/23	Pending. Examination expected to take 2 years. POA and SOO filed.	Pending. Examination expected to take 2 years. POA and SOO filed.	Response to Office Action due 4/18/14	STATUS

120158-1	120158-1	120158-1	120158-1	APPLICANT/ COUNTRY MARK FILE NO.
Thailand	Thailand	Taiwan	S. Korea	COUNTRY
				MARK
37	13	13, 37, 42	37, 42	CLASS/SERVICES
866196 10/11/12	866195 10/11/12	101057704 10/11/12	41-2012- 0033538 10/9/12	Serial No. Filing Date
			41- 0266372 8/16/13	Reg. No. Issue Date
12/9/13 Application accepted with association of other Thai marks.	Pending	4/1/14 Provide Associate with instructions for responding to Office Action and amendments to classification and identification of goods, for formal response to satisfy Examiner's requirement.	Renewal due 8/16/23	STATUS

<u> </u>	 	HD
120158-1	120158-1	APPLICANT/ FILE NO.
Thailand	Thailand	COUNTRY
		MARK
42	40	CLASS/SERVICES
866198 10/11/12	866197 10/11/12	Serial No. Filing Date
		Reg. No. Issue Date
12/9/13 Application accepted with association of other Thai marks.	12/9/13 Application accepted with association of other Thai marks.	STATUS

AI METRIX, INC. (Delaware corp.) (120253-1)

TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

May 13, 2014

120253-1	120253-1	120253-1	APPLICANT/ FILE NO.
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
NEURALSTAR		DOPPLER VUE	MARK
9 - Telecommunications software for use in distribution management of data across a network	9 - Telecommunications software for use in the distribution and management of data across a network	9 - Computer software for monitoring and graphically depicting the performance of communications networks and components thereof	CLASS/SERVICES
76/639,104 5/20/05	76/650,168 11/4/05	76/410,893 5/23/02	Serial No. Filing Date
3,170,447 11/14/06	3,170,480 11/14/06	2,867,365 7/27/04	Reg. No. Issue Date
Renewal due between 11/14/15 and 11/14/16 USPTO records incorrectly list Registrant as CA corp. instead of DE corp	Renewal due between 11/14/15 and 11/14/16	Renewal accepted 11/7/13 Second Renewal due between 7/27/23 and 7/27/24	STATUS

GENERAL MICROWAVE CORPORATION

	U.S.	APPLICANT/ COUNTRY MARK FILE NO.
MICNOWAYE	GENERAL	FRY MARK
	9 - Microwave measuring equipment	CLASS/SERVICES
12/11/63	72182792	Serial No. Filing Date
	2182792 0787130	Reg. No. Issue STATUS Date

CANCELLED TRADEMARKS

Spirian Technologies Inc.	Spirian Technologies Inc.	Spirian Technologies Inc.	APPLICANT/ REGISTRANT
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
SSDIM	SPIRIAN	SPIRIAN	MARK
42: services for enterprise-wide integration and deployment of software systems, namely, installation of software for others throughout their entire business enterprise	9: services for enterprise-wide integration and deployment of software systems, namely, installation of software for others throughout their entire business enterprise	42: services for enterprise-wide integration and deployment of software systems, namely, installation of software for others throughout their entire business enterprise	CLASS
75792994 9/7/99	78018779 7/28/00	78018785 7/28/00	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
2445814 4/24/01	2556047 4/2/02	2556048 4/2/02	REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE
Cancelled 1/26/08	Cancelled 1/10/09	Cancelled 1/10/09	STATUS

CANCELLED TRADEMARKS

Systems Progress Group, Inc.	APPLICANI/ COUNTRY REGISTRANT
U.S.	COUNTRY
THREE RINGS DESIGN	MARK
42: services for enterprise-wide integration and deployment of software systems, namely, installation of software for others throughout their entire business enterprise	CLASS
75801923 9/20/99	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE:
2445833 4/24/01	REG. NO/ ISSUE DATE
Cancelled 1/26/08	STATUS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 02/13/2015